
The Benefice of Barton under Needwood,
Dunstall and Tatenhill

Christmas Services 2022

Sunday 27th November
09:00 Holy Communion
St Michael's, Tatenhill
10:30 Sung Eucharist

St James', Barton
18:00 Prayer & Praise

St James', Barton
19:00 Full Reading of 

Matthew's Gospel
St James', Barton



Monday 28th November

18:00 Mindful Mondays
Time and Space
St James', Barton



Wednesday 30th

November
09:15 WOW Wednesday

St James', Barton



Thursday 1st December
09:00 WOW Thursday
Tatenhill Village Hall



Friday 2nd December
20:00 Beer and Carols

The Red Lion, Barton





Sunday 4th December
09:00 Holy Communion

St Mary's, Dunstall
10:30 Holy Communion

St James', Barton
17:00 Christingle Service

St James', Barton



Monday 5th December
14:00 Christmas Tea & Chat

St James' Church Hall
18:00 Mindful Mondays

RE:light
St James', Barton



Wednesday 7th December

09:15 WOW Wednesday
St James', Barton



Thursday 8th December

09:00 WOW Thursday
Tatenhill Village Hall



Saturday 10th December

20:00 Beer and Carols
Holland Sports Club












Sunday 11th December
09:00 Holy Communion
St Michael's, Tatenhill

10:30 Second Sunday Service
St James', Barton

12:30 Bring and Share Lunch
St James Church Hall
16:00 Evening Prayer
St Mary's, Dunstall

18:30 Carols by Candlelight
with the Needwood Singers

St James', Barton



Monday 12th December
18:00 Mindful Mondays

Time and Space
St James', Barton



Wednesday 14th December

09:15 WOW Wednesday
St James', Barton



Thursday 15th December

09:00 WOW Thursday
Tatenhill Village Hall



Friday 16th December

20:00 Beer and Carols
Royal Oak, Barton



Saturday 17th December

18:00 Nine Lessons and Carols
St James', Barton

20:00 Beer and Carols
The Horseshoe, Tatenhill












Sunday 18th December
08:00 BCP Holy Communion

St James', Barton
10:30 Lay Led Service

St James', Barton
17:00 Carols by Candlelight

St Mary's, Dunstall
18:00 ROOTS Youth Fellowship

St James', Barton



Monday 19th December
18:00 Mindful Mondays

RE:light
St James', Barton

19:30 Tatenhill Carol Singing
round the village

Tatenhill



Wednesday 21st December
09:15 WOW Wednesday

St James', Barton



Thursday 22nd December
09:00 WOW Thursday
Tatenhill Village Hall



Friday 23rd December

20:00 Beer and Carols
The Shoulder of Mutton, Barton
















CHRISTMAS EVE
Saturday 24th December

16:00 Crib Service
St James', Barton

Please do come in Nativity
costumes if you wish

19:30 Christmas Music 
and Readings

St Michael's, Tatenhill
21:30 Midnight Mass

at Bethlehem Midnight
St James', Barton



CHRISTMAS DAY

Sunday 25th December
09:00 Christmas Communion

St Mary's, Dunstall
09:00 Christmas Communion

St Michael's, Tatenhill
10:30 Christmas Communion

St James', Barton


















